Line
Size
Size
Code A B C 1 D 2 E F 3 G
Orifice
Diameter
1 H 1 1/16 1.72 2.16 0.38 0.870 1.47 0.476
1-1/2 J 1-1/2 1/16 2.53 3.47 0.38 1.370 2.18 0.890

ALLOY C-276 = HC
See p. 5 for temperature ratings
HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE 3S (3S)
3A - AFLAS® (+10°F to 400°F)
UE & 3E - EPDM (-65°F  to 300°F) 3K - KALREZ ® (0°F to 500°F)
US & 3S - SILICONE (-80°F to 450°F) UV & 3V - VITON ®  (-10°F to 400°F)
Temperature ranges given are for ideal service conditions and may vary.
Consult the factory for assistance with temperature ranges.
SPRING CRACKING PRESSURES
Replace “X” with actual desired setting.
Must use decimal as a character.
(PSI) FORMAT
.000 TO .999 = .XXX
1.00 TO 9.99 = X.XX
10.0 TO 99.9 = XX.X
NO SPRING = NOSPRG
STANDARD CRACKING PRESSURES1
.125 .500 1.50 3.50
(Sizes D-J Only)
Note: Many other cracking pressures